## D1097

110//// 100	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): DELTA PRONATIJRA DR. KRAUSS & DR. BECKMANN KG  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Lim-Liab. Company Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)attached? No  3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 29 April 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  DELTA CARBONA L.P. 461 Route 46 West Fairfield, New Jersey 07007  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Liability Company Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application(s).	B: Trademark Registration No(s).  2,546,053 CARBONA issued 12 March 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: _1
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account 18-2025 Charge to credit card
Tel: (718) 884-6600	Charge any deficiency to Deposit account:     18-2025
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	mattern is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.  Total number of pages including cover	8 September 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0127

WA 0012264US

D-1097

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas DELTA PRONATURA DR. KRAUSS & DR. BECKMANN KG a German limited partnership located at Kurt-Schumacher-Ring 15-17, D-63329 Egelsbach, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the mark -- CARBONA -registration 2,546,053 issued 12 March 2002 and

Whereas DELTA CARBONA L.P. a limited partnership of New Jersey located at 461 Route 46 West, Fairfield, New Jersey 07007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DELTA PRONATURA DR. KRAUSS & DR. BECKMANN KG does hereby assign unto DELTA CARBONA L.P. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration resulting therefrom.

DELTA PRONATURA DR. KRAUSS & DR. BECKMANN KG

Name: <u>Dr. Tueo Krauss</u>

Date: April 29, 2003

Al della pronatura Dr. Krauss & Dr. Beckmann KG Kurt-Schumacher-Ring 15-17 63329 Egelsbach

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0128